
South Pacific  Rehearsal Schedule (Vermillion Players 2013)

Date Day Time Location Type Act/Scene Personnel Needed

5/5/2013 Sun. 1:30-3:30 pm VP Shed Read-Through Entire Show Full Cast

5/9/2013 Thurs. 6:00-8:00 pm VP Shed Read-Through Entire Show Leads Only

5/11/2013 Sat. 1:00-3:00 pm VP Shed Pit Auditions N/A N/A

3:30-5:00 pm Theatre Blocking I/1,13  and  II/12 Ngana, Jerome, Nellie, Emile, Henrietta

5:00-7:00 pm Theatre Blocking I/2-4 & 12

Billis, Stewpot, Professor, Mary, Cable, Brackett, 

Harbison, Nellie

5/12/2013 Sun. 6:00-8:00 pm Theatre Blocking I/11  and  II/2,10 Cable, Liat, Mary, Emile

5/14/2013 Tues. 6:00-8:00 pm Theatre Blocking 1/5,9  and  II/6,8

 Brackett, Harbison, Adams, Cable, Emile, 

McCaffrey, Nellie

8:00-9:00 pm Theatre Music I/1 & 13 Nellie, Emile

5/16/2013 Thurs. 6:00-8:30 pm Theatre Dialogue/Character Various Scenes All Leads

5/18/2013 Sat. 2:00-3:45 pm Theatre Blocking II/1-3

Nellie, Stewpot, Professor, Billis, Cable, Brackett, 

Harbison, Mary, Liat

4:00-5:30 pm Theatre Blocking I/7 Nellie, Lead Nurse, Janet, Dinah, Emile

5/21/2013 Tues. 6:00-7:30 pm Theatre Music (Chorus) Various Songs All Women

7:00-8:30 pm Theatre Music (Chorus) Various Songs All Men

5/23/2013 Thurs. 6:00-7:00 pm Theatre Blocking/Music I/6 and other Nellie and Cable

7:00-8:00 pm Theatre Blocking/Music II/4 Cable, Emile, Nellie, Billis

(7-9 pm) PJHS Pit Rehearsal Act I Pit Band Members

5/25/2013 Sat. 3:00-6:00 pm Theatre Walk-through Act I Leads Only

5/26/2013 Sun. 3:00-5:00 pm Theatre Walk-through Act II Leads Only

5/28/2013 Tues. 6:00-9:00 pm Theatre Walk-through Act I Full Cast

(7-9 pm) PJHS Pit Rehearsal Act II Pit Band Members

5/30/2013 Thurs. 6:00-7:00 pm Theatre Blocking/Music II/11 Full Cast

7:00-9:00 pm Theatre Walk-through Act II Full Cast

(7-9 pm) PJHS Pit Rehearsal Act I Pit Band Members

5/31/2013 Fri. 6:00-9:00 pm Theatre To Be Announced TBA TBA

6/1/2013 Sat. 2:00-3:30 pm VP Shed Music (Chorus) Various Songs All Men

3:00-4:30 pm VP Shed Music (Chorus) Various Songs All Women

Date Day Time Location Type Act/Scene Personnel Needed



6/2/2013 Sun. 3:00-6:00 pm Theatre Review Blocking Act I Full Cast

6/3/2013 Mon. 6:00-8:00 pm Theatre Review Blocking Act II Full Cast

6/4/2013 Tues. 6:00-9:00 pm Theatre Review Songs Various Songs Emile, Nellie, Cable, Mary, Billis

7:00-9:00 pm PJHS Pit Rehearsal Act II + Pit Band Members

6/5/2013 Wed. 6:00-9:00 pm Theatre Walk-through Full Show Full Cast

6/8/2013 Sat. 2:00-9:00 pm Theatre Tech Full Show Leads Only

6/9/2013 Sun. 3:00-8:00(ish) pm Theatre Run-through (w/Pit) Full Show Full Cast

6/10/2013 Mon. 7:00-10:00 pm Theatre Run-through (w/Pit) Full Show Full Cast

6/11/2013 Tues. 6:00 Call (pit 6:30) Theatre Dress Rehearsal Full Show Full Cast

6/12/2013 Wed. 5:30 Call (pit 6:00) Theatre Dress (Audience) Full Show Full Cast

6/13/2013 Thurs. 6:00 Call (pit 6:30) Theatre Performance Full Show Full Cast

6/14/2013 Fri. 6:00 Call (pit 6:30) Theatre Performance Full Show Full Cast

6/15/2013 Sat. 6:00 Call (pit 6:30) Theatre Performance Full Show Full Cast

6/16/2013 Sun. 6:00 Call (pit 6:30) Theatre Performance Full Show Full Cast

After Show Theatre Strike Set Full Cast

Please try to be on time and prepared.  I'll do my best not to keep you late! 

Check VP Website and FB Page often for Schedule Changes.  Thanks!!

Tom


